

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in MA No.621/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

MADHU THAKUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL SINGH BHADORIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Parmatna Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9606 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.12646/2009)

MADHU THAKUR AND ORS. Appellant(s)
:VERSUS:
KAMAL SINGH BHADORIYA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length and perused the impugned judgment passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh. In our considered view, no interference is called for. This appeal being devoid of any merit is dismissed accordingly.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
November 9, 2010.